

ADDENDUM TO DAYCO GLOBAL TERMS AND CONDITIONS OF PURCHASE FOR DAYCO IN INDIA

For all Orders issued by Dayco affiliates, subsidiaries or divisions domiciled in India, including Dayco Power Transmission Pvt. Ltd, the Global Terms are amended as follows:

• Immediately after sub-section 5 of Section A captioned 'Application', sub-section 6 shall be inserted:

In order to confirm the acceptance and adherence to the terms and conditions imposed by the Purchaser, the Seller shall, itself or through an authorized representative, sign the Global Terms or such other terms that may be proposed by the Purchaser, and deliver the signed document to the Purchaser (i) in person or by courier; and (ii) through email or fax within seven (7) days of the receipt of the contract. Acceptance shall constitute an undertaking by the Seller to effect delivery of the Items in accordance with the terms and conditions of the Global Terms, Addendum, Order, Additional Purchase Order Terms and Conditions and any other document incorporated into the Order.

- Sub-section 2 and Sub-section 3 of Section C captioned 'Quantity' shall stand.
- Sub-section 4 of Section L captioned 'Liability, Limitation of Liability, and Insurance' shall stand and left intentionally blank.
- Sub-section 8(b) of Section L captioned 'Limitations on Purchaser's liability to Seller' shall stand.

Signature

By executing this Addendum, the Seller represents to be aware of and bound by the contents of the Global Terms as amended by this Addendum.

The Seller (Full name of the Seller entity):

Name:				_
ivaille.	 	 	 	-

Title:

Signature: _____

Dayco Global Terms and Conditions of Purchase - - India Addendum

These Terms and Conditions are effective for all Purchase Orders issued, Revision Date: March 15, 2020